Adjustments
   ––––––––––––––––––––––––
   The Group   Acquisition
   as at   Net proceeds   of Economic   Pro forma
   31 December   of the   Interest   net assets
   2012   Placing   in OPL310   of the Group
   (note 1)   (note 2)   (note 3)
   $000   $000   $000   $000
Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment   126   –   –   126
Intangible exploration and evaluation assets   1,172   –   50,000   51,172
   ————   ————   ————   ————
   1,298   –   50,000   51,298
   ————   ————   ————   ————
Current assets
Trade and other receivables   81   –   –   81
Prepayments   136   –   –   136
Cash and cash equivalents   814   41,210   (35,000)   7,024
   ————   ————   ————   ————
   1,031   41,210   (35,000)   7,241
   ————   ————   ————   ————
Total assets   2,329   41,210   15,000   58,359
   ————   ————   ————   ————
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other receivables   (1,480)   –   –   (1,480)
   ————   ————   ————   ————
Non-current liabilities
Loan   –   –   (15,000)   (15,000)
   ————   ————   ————   ————
Total liabilities   (1,480)   –   (15,000)   (16,480)
   ————   ————   ————   ————
Net assets   849   41,210   –   42,059
   ————   ————   ————   ————
Notes:
1.   The net assets of the Group at 31 December 2012 have been extracted without material adjustment from the combined financial

information on the Group for the year ended 31 December 2012 set out in Section B of Part 3 of this document.
Adjustments:
2.   The Placing is estimated to raise net proceeds of $41.2 million ($49.1 million gross proceeds less estimated expenses payable in

cash of $1.4 million and expenses payable through issuing Ordinary Shares of $6.5 million).

[…]

Corporate Services (TD Waterhouse)

Nominees Ltd   3,700,000   3.61%   3,700,000   2.02%

The voting rights of the Shareholders set out in this paragraph 5.1 do not differ from the voting rights
held by other Shareholders.

5.2   There are no arrangements of which the Directors are aware which may result in a change of control
of the Company.

6.   Directors’ shareholdings and other interests

6.1   The beneficial interests of the Directors and their families (which expression shall be construed in
accordance with the AIM Rules) in the share capital of the Company as at the date of this document
and immediately following Admission are, or are expected to be, as follows:

At the date of Immediately following
this document Admission

   No. of   No. of
   Ordinary   %   Ordinary   %
Name   Shares   shareholding   Shares   shareholding
Samuel Adegboyega   1,160,000   1.13%   1,160,000   0.63%
Olalekan Akinyanmi   39,138,600   38.17%   39,138,600   21.41%
David Robinson   7,787,003   7.60%   7,787,003   4.26%
Gregory Eckersley   2,753,050   2.69%   2,753,050   1.51%
Aisha Oyebode   256,250   0.25%   256,250   0.14%
Atedo Peterside   256,250   0.25%   256,250   0.14%
John van der Welle   –   0.00%   –   0.00%

176

6.2   On Admission, the Directors and their families (which expression shall be construed in accordance
with the AIM Rules) will have the following Options over Ordinary Shares:

   No. of
   Ordinary   Exercise
   Date of   Shares subject   price   Exercise
Name   grant   to Options   per share   period